

Oneidas bringing tuaral hundred bays of corn to Washington's statisting army of Yar ley forge, after ing colonies had consissertly refused to are them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Bacausa of the help of this Onuida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colany of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION 10-27-78. A

- WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin that the functions of the Credit and Finance Division remain with the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Great Lakes Agency, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe does not agree that the Credit and Finance Division should be transferred to Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc.,
 - THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Bureau of Indian Affairs accept this resolution as being non-supportive of the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. contracting for these functions in accordance with the requirements of P.L. 93-638.

CERTIFICATION

Secretary

Oneida Tribal Council